This year, Depots reported a total of 264 vehicles. Table 17 below summarizes the costs associated with

these vehicles into six categories, by Depot size classification. Note that “other” vehicle costs include

repairs, travel, delivery, parking, fuel, and parts purchased for vehicles.

Table 17 – As Adjusted Vehicle Costs

3.6 Equipment Costs
Equipment includes storage sheds, computer hardware, tools, machinery, fax machines, phones, forklifts,

lawn mowers, snow blowers, automation equipment, bailers, conveyors, as well as anything else that a

Depot may have listed on UCA Table 6. The As Adjusted total equipment costs of $5.9 million compares

with $4.9 million in the 2023 AUR. The break down as follows:

 $628,000 increase in lease payments

 $290,000 increase in maintenance expense

 $24,000 decrease in amortization expense

 $7,000 decrease in equipment fuel

 $109,000 increase in other costs

Table 18 below summarizes the differences between As Reported, As Accepted, and As Adjusted

equipment costs.

Table 18 – Equipment Cost Summary

Capital Cost

Allowance

Loan

Payments

Lease

Payments
Maintenance

Gas or

Mileage

Insurance &

Registration
Other Costs Total Costs

Small 202,334$   48,565$   38,098$   178,260$   500,415$   142,171$   54,858$   1,164,701$
Medium 150,232$   2,789$   129,107$   167,598$   407,697$   147,601$   86,034$   1,091,059$

Large 95,628$   0$   314,930$   318,828$   484,458$   100,673$   52,142$   1,366,660$

Total 448,194$   51,355$   482,134$   664,686$   1,392,571$   390,446$   193,035$   3,622,420$

As Reported As Accepted As Adjusted

Small 523,374$   451,090$   449,816$

Medium 1,806,633$   1,817,831$   1,817,831$

Large 3,876,957$   3,631,482$   3,675,012$

Total 6,206,964$   5,900,402$   5,942,659$

 21

Visit us at MNP.ca

Changes between As Reported and As Accepted Data were due to the following:

 25 Depots saw Equipment cost increases totalling approximately $87,000. These were primarily

due to reallocating Vehicle costs to Equipment costs.

 10 Depots saw Equipment cost decreases totalling approximately $84,000. These were due to

Depots providing corrected cost data during the validation process, such as reallocating

Equipment costs to Vehicles to Office Administration.

 One Depot had originally reported an Equipment line item for approximately $300,000 for

amortization of its Depot permit. This line item was removed from the UCA in the validation

process and can account for most of the overall net decrease in Equipment costs from As

Reported to As Accepted data.

Equipment costs are broken down into four categories as shown in Table 19 below. Other equipment

costs include cleaning, insurance, fuel, and registration.

Table 19 – As Adjusted Equipment Costs by Depot Size Classification

Amortization

Expense

Lease

Payments
Maintenance

Equipment

Fuel
Other Costs Total

Small 266,107$   57,904$   60,884$   46,770$   18,150$   449,816$
Medium 305,094$   1,239,025$   248,397$   10,196$   15,118$   1,817,831$

Large 493,023$   2,341,399$   677,129$   13,185$   150,276$   3,675,012$

Total 1,064,225$   3,638,329$   986,410$   70,151$   183,544$   5,942,659$

 22

Visit us at MNP.ca

3.7 Overhead Costs
Overhead costs include office costs, supply costs, and other costs related to operating a Depot that do

not fall under any of the categories described above. These costs are reported on UCA Table 7.

As Adjusted overhead costs increased in comparison to the 2023 AUR by $2,366,100. This increase was

related to the following overhead categories:

Table 20: Change in Overhead Costs

All Depots
Prior Year

Total

Rounded difference

between prior year and

current year

Office Expenses $   954,572 $   910,348 $   44,200